NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of April 25, 2022:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5010 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for and Accept Funds from the Alaska Highway Safety Office for the FFY23 DUI Traffic Enforcement Unit. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 5011 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to Johnson River Enterprises LLC for the Senior Center Dining and Kitchen Subject to Available Funding. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6203 – An Ordinance Authorizing the Lease of Golden Heart Plaza to Festival Fairbanks. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of May 9, 2022:

Ordinance No. 6204 – An Ordinance Establishing an Education Reimbursement Program within Fairbanks Fire Department for Recruitment and Hiring. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Members Marney and Therrien.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK